County of Kane

Office of County Board Kane County Government Center



Karen McConnaughay Chairman 630-232-5930



719 Batavia Avenue Geneva, Illinois 60134 Fax 630-232-9188

DOCUMENT VET SHEET

for Karen McConnaughay Chairman, Kane County Board

| Name of Document: | Cover Letter for Additional Workforce Investment Funds |
|---|--|
| Submitted By: Date Submitted: | Josh Beck, Office of Community Reinvestment, 630-444-2960 March 8, 2012 |
| Examined by: | Vased Lylves (Print name) (Signature) 4-1-12 |
| Post on Web: Yes | (Date) No Atty. Initials |
| Comments: Enclosed please find a cover letter for Chairman McConnaughay's review and signature. This letter is required for the Workforce Investment Area 5 (Kane, Kendal, & DeKalb) to receive additional 2011 Program Year funds. | |
| Chairman signed: Yes | No $\frac{4-5-12}{\text{(Date)}}$ |
| Document returned to: | Josh |



January 4, 2012

Mr. Michael Baker Illinois Department of Commerce & Economic Development Bureau of Workforce Development Planning Unit 620 East Adams, 5th Floor Springfield, IL 62701-1615

Dear Mr. Baker:

Please accept the following documents specified in WIA Notice No. 11-NOT-01 on behalf of LWIA 5:

- Revised 5-Year Plan to incorporate changes
- Updated WIA Master Budget including BIS (updated)
- WIA Program Cumulative Registrants Form
- Notice of Publication
- Copy of modification attachments

This letter serves as acknowledgement of the modification by the River Valley Workforce and the Executive Director. The modification of the 5-year plan and accompanying documents were approved by the membership of the River Valley Workforce Investment Board on January 11, 2012.

Public comment was invited; however, no public comments have been received thus far. Should comments be received, they will be shared with the WIB so appropriate action can be taken.

Sincerely,

Karen McConnaughay, Chairman

Kane County

Frank Griffin, Chair River Valley Workforce Investment Board

